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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 15TH 

JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA,    IN 

AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY 

 

PROBATE DIVISION 

 

FILE NO.:  502012CP004391XXXXNB IH 

_____________________________________ 

 

IN RE:  ESTATE OF 

 

 SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, 

 

  Deceased. 

     / 

 

NOTICE OF CANCELATION OF HEARING (UMC) 

 

TO: BELOW-NAMED ADDRESSEES 

 

 YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the undersigned has canceled the following 

hearing: 

 MATTER(S): Verified Motion for Approval of Settlement Agreement with 

 William Stansbury 

 

DATE:  Tuesday, April 3, 2018 

 

TIME:  8:30 a.m. 

JUDGE: Honorable Rosemarie Scher 

PLACE: Courtroom 4, North County Courthouse 

  3188 PGA Boulevard, Palm Beach Gardens, FL  33410 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent by e-mail 

service via the Court’s e-portal or U.S. Postal Service to Counsel and Parties of record listed on 

the attached Service List this 2nd day of April, 2018. 
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      /s/  Joielle A. Foglietta     

BRIAN M. O'CONNELL 

Florida Bar No: 308471 

ASHLEY CRISPIN ACKAL 

Florida Bar No: 37495 

JOIELLE A. FOGLIETTA 

Florida Bar No. 94238 

ZACHARY M. ROTHMAN 

Florida Bar No. 117924  

CIKLIN LUBITZ & O'CONNELL 

515 N. Flagler Dr., 20th Floor 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Telephone: 561-832-5900 

Facsimile: 561-833-4209 
primary e-mail: service@ciklinlubitz.com 

secondary e-mail: probateservice@ciklinlubitz.com  

  

mailto:service@ciklinlubitz.com
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SERVICE LIST 

 
Alan B. Rose, Esq. 

Page, Mrachek, Fitzgerald & 

Rose, PA. 

505 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 600 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

(561) 355-6991 

arose@mrachek-law.com 

mchandler@mrachek-

law.com 

 

John P. Morrissey, Esq. 

330 Clematis St., Suite 213 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

john@jmorrisseylaw.com  

 

 

Diana Lewis obo Jacob and 

Daniel Bernstein.  

ADR & Mediation Services, 

LLC 

2765 Tecumseh Drive 

West Palm Beach, FL  33409 

(561) 758-3017 

dzlewis@aol.com 

Peter Feaman, Esq. 

Peter M. Feaman, P.A. 

3695 Boynton Beach 

Blvd.,Suite 9 

Boynton Beach, FL 33436 

pfeaman@feamanlaw.com 
 
 

Shendell & Pollock, P.L. 

2700 N. Military Trail, suite 150 

Boca Raton, FL 33431 

241-2323 Fax: 241-2330 

Gary R. Shendell, Esq. 

gary@shendellpollock.com 

estella@shendellpollock.com  

grs@shendellpollock.com  

Kenneth S. Pollock, Esq. 

ken@shendellpollock.com  

britt@shendellpollock.com  

grs@shendellpollock.com  

Matthew A. Tornincasa, Esq. 

matt@shendellpollock.com 

robyne@shendellpollock.com 

grs@shendellpollock.com  

 

Max Friedstein 

2142 Churchill Lane 

Highland Park, IL 60035 

 

 

Eliot Bernstein  

2753 N.W. 34th St. 

Boca Raton, FL 33434 

iviewit@iviewit.tv 
 

 

Pamela Beth Simon 

950 N. Michigan Ave., Apt. 2603 

Chicago, IL 60611 

psimon@stpcorp.com 

 

Lisa Friedstein and  

Carley Friedstein, Minor 

c/o Jeffrey and Lisa Friedstein 

Parent and Natural Guardian 

2142 Churchill Lane 

Highland Park, IL 60035 

Lisa@friedsteins.com 

Lisa.friedstein@gmail.com 

Jill Iantoni and  

Julia Iantoni, a Minor 

c/o Guy and Jill Iantoni, her 

Parents & Natural Guardians 

2101 Magnolia Lane 

Highland Park, IL 60035 

jilliantoni@gmail.com 

 
 

Brian M. O’Connell, Esq. 

Ashley Crispin Ackal, Esq. 

Ciklin Lubitz & O’Connell 

515 N. Flagler Dr., 20th FL 

West Palm Beach, FL  33401 

service@ciklinlubitz.com 

probateservice@ciklinlubitz.com 

 

Robert Spallina, Esq. 

rspallina@comcast.net 
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Paul D. Turner, Esq. 

Christopher T. Perré 

Perlman, Bajandas, Yevoli 

& Albright, P.L. 

200 South Andrews 

Avenue, Suite 600 

Fort Lauderdale, FL  

33301 

Tel.:  954/566-7117 

Fax:  954/566-7115 

pturner@pbyalaw.com 

cperre@pbyalaw.com 

eservice@pbyalaw.com 
 

Marc J. Soss, Esq. 

11010 Hyacinth Place 

Lakewood Ranch, FL  34202-

4158 

Tel.:  941/928-0310 

Fax:  813/342-7967 

mjs@fl-estateplanning.com 
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